as a function of photosynthesis, & ( that maintains N uptake while decreasing biomass

accumulation), the propagule age effect, Ap (that may result in increased photosynthesis

efficiency during propagule development and thus increased yield, while above-ground

biomass is kept constant), the luxurious nitrogen uptake factor (that starts 100 days after

corn planting and allows the crop to take up exactly as much N or more or less than it

needs), and the maximum depth of roots were the most sensitive.  The seed-age effect

(same as propagule-age effect but affects photosynthesis later in growing season),

minimum leaf stomatal resistance (that is resistance to movement of water through leaf

stomata), and the nitrogen sufficiency index (i.e., the fraction of the difference between

the ideal and minimum N content of the crop) were the least sensitive.

 29

Figure 14. Sensitivity analysis of selected hydraulic parameters as exemplified for a random root-zone depth of 36 cm for site N7. Each variable

was increased or decreased by 20% around a base (measured or estimated) initial value.

Site  N7 soil-w ater  content tim e series at 36 cm

Changing Bulk  Density

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

0 100 200 300 400

2005 Julian Day

V
o

lu
m

e
tr

ic
 W

a
te

r

C
o

n
te

n
t,

 %

Base Case BD+20% BD-20%

Site  N7 soil-w ater content tim e series  at 36 cm

Changing Theta_S

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

0 100 200 300 400

2005 Julian Day

V
o

lu
m

e
tr

ic
 W

a
te

r

C
o

n
te

n
t,

 %

Base Case Theta_S+20% Theta_S-20%

Site N7 soil-w ater content tim e series  at 36 cm

Bubbling Pressure , S2

0

10

20

30

40

50

0 100 200 300 400

2005 Julian Day

V
o

lu
m

e
tr

ic
 W

a
te

r

C
o

n
te

n
t,

 %

Base Case S2+20% S2-20%

Site  N7 soil-w ater content tim e series  at 36 cm

Changing Pore  Size  Distribution Index, A2 (lam da)

0

10

20

30

40

50

0 100 200 300 400

2005 Julian Day

V
o

lu
m

e
tr

ic
 W

a
te

r

C
o

n
te

n
t,

 %

Base Case A2+20% A2-20%

Site  N7 soil-w ater content tim e series  at 36 cm

Changing Saturated Hydraulic Conductivity, C1

0

10

20

30

40

50

0 100 200 300 400

2005 Julian Day

V
o

lu
m

e
tr

ic
 W

a
te

r

C
o

n
te

n
t,

 %

Base Case C1+20% C1-20%

Site N7 soil-w ater content tim e series  at 36 cm

Changing Theta_R

0

10

20

30

40

50

0 100 200 300 400

2005 Julian Day

V
o

lu
m

e
tr

ic
 W

a
te

r

C
o

n
te

n
t,

 %

Base Case Theta_R+20% Theta_R-20%

 30

Figure 15. Sensitivity analysis of selected crop-growth parameters as exemplified for a random root-zone depth of 50 cm for site N7. Each variable

was increased or decreased by a certain amount around an estimated base or initial value.

N7_NO3-N at 50 cm

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400

2005 Julian Day

N
O

3
-N

,
p

p
m

Specif ic Leaf  Density=8.5 Specif ic Leaf  Density=15

Specif ic Leaf  Density=5

N7_NO3-N at 50 cm

0

5

10